

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
 Agency : Batangas State University
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >
 Organization Code (UACS) : 08 038 0000000
 Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending Sept. 30	4th Quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=[(6+(-)7)-8+9]	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Internally Generated Funds		1,193,641,620.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,155,528,997.71)	-97 %	
Revenue Collections		1,193,641,620.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,155,528,997.71)	-97 %	
Cash Receipts		1,193,641,620.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,155,528,997.71)	-97 %	
Non-Tax		1,193,641,620.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,155,528,997.71)	-97 %	
Tuition Fees	4020201001	972,377,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(972,377,300.00)	-100 %	Tuition fees are those income received from FHE under RA10931. The FHE for 2nd Semester AY 2022-2023 was received in the month of April 2023 amounting to P443,679,252.00 inclusive of income under RTF of P25,504,755.00
Income Collected from Students	4020201002	109,530,560.00	31,434,076.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,434,076.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	(78,096,483.09)	-71 %	Additional Income collected from students are to be received in the succeeding quarters
Rent/Lease Income	4020205000	8,487,550.00	778,613.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	778,613.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	(7,708,936.24)	-91 %	Additional rent /lease income are to be received in the succeeding quarters
Other Sales	4020216099	77,042,640.00	4,665,306.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,665,306.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	(72,377,333.50)	-94 %	Additional other sales revenues are to be received in the succeeding quarters
Other Business Income	4020299099	26,203,570.00	1,234,625.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,234,625.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	(24,968,944.88)	-95 %	Additional other business income are to be received in the succeeding quarters
TOTAL		1,193,641,620.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,112,622.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,155,528,997.71)	-97 %	

Certified Correct:

MR. DANIEL JOHN F. FALO, CPA

Asst. Director for Accounting

Date:

Recommending Approval:

MR. ROMEO L. RAMOS

Director for Financial Services

Date:

Approved By:

DR. TIRSO A. RONQUILLO

Agency Head / University President

Date: